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2019 WCD III 3A BOYS SWIM & DIVE - 1/30/2019 to 2/2/2019

Results
 
#301  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

WIAA State Championship1:43.00

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

GIG1 1:39.22 WIAA

BILLY OATES FR CARSON ELIASEN JR

ANDREW SEXTON SO MICHAEL DEROUIN SO

23.79 28.54 22.7524.14

WILS2 1:41.58 WIAA

MICAH MAGNUSON SR ELIJAH GRINSTEAD JR

DANIEL STEMP SR ARMAN AFSOUN SO

27.05 27.90 22.7323.90

NT3 1:41.79 WIAA

JACKSON BEALL SO AIDAN SMITH SR

AUSTIN COUEY SR ETHAN MCKUNE SO

26.40 27.94 22.6924.76

CENT4 1:42.14 WIAA

JAMES SANCHEZ JR MATYAS KISIDAY SR

ROBERT THOMASBERG SR JOSEPH SANDOVAL SO

25.30 28.21 23.8924.74

TIMB5 1:44.67

JAKE SMITH SO ANDY LIN SO

CALEB BROOKS JR CALEB LINGGI JR

28.85 27.51 22.9625.35

CAP6 1:45.74

ZACHERY OESTREICH 12 CONNOR FALLOT 10

BEN HUYNH 11 FRANCESCO REECE 12

27.69 28.92 22.9526.18

B - Final

BONN7 1:48.89

JACK BUDINICH JR JADAN LIVINGSTON SR

NIKOLAS SCHWENDEMAN SRADAM LYNN SR

26.95 32.65 24.5124.78

SHEL8 1:50.95

TOSHIO TOGUCHI JR TYLER YOUNGQUIST JR

SCION MATHENY JR NATHANIEL OSTHELLER JR

28.05 30.23 25.9026.77

PEN9 1:53.26

ETHAN BROWN SR JACK COBERLY SO

TANNER GIESY SO JOHN CIZIN JR

27.55 34.78 25.6725.26

LAKES10 1:58.42

BRENDAN THIESSEN FR JOHANNES HILLER SR

LOREN RIDGE SO MITCHELL LAROY FR

32.92 32.70 25.3427.46

MT11 1:58.67

MARCUS LARSEN SO NATHANIEL CELESTRA SO

BENJAMIN CLAES SR JASON HUYNH JR

30.18 36.07 25.8626.56

LINC12 2:22.41

JACOB KREPS JR MAURICE SHABAZ JR

EDUARD DENISENKO SO CONNER BUNTUN SO

35.43 39.28 32.9334.77

 
#301  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

WIAA State Championship1:43.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GIG1 1:39.79 qWIAA

BILLY OATES FR CARSON ELIASEN JR

ANDREW SEXTON SO MICHAEL DEROUIN SO

24.63 28.39 22.2524.52

NT2 1:41.75 qWIAA

JACKSON BEALL SO AIDAN SMITH SR

AUSTIN COUEY SR ETHAN MCKUNE SO

26.62 27.77 22.3625.00

WILS3 1:42.08 qWIAA

MICAH MAGNUSON SR ELIJAH GRINSTEAD JR

DANIEL STEMP SR ARMAN AFSOUN SO

27.23 28.18 22.8323.84

CENT4 1:43.58 q

JAMES SANCHEZ JR MATYAS KISIDAY SR

ROBERT THOMASBERG SR JOSEPH SANDOVAL SO

25.43 29.46 36.0112.68

TIMB5 1:46.15 q

JAKE SMITH SO ANDY LIN SO

CALEB BROOKS JR CALEB LINGGI JR

28.84 28.55 23.2325.53

CAP6 1:46.45 q

ZACHERY OESTREICH 12 CONNOR FALLOT 10

BEN HUYNH 11 FRANCESCO REECE 12

28.34 28.75 22.8526.51

BONN7 1:47.02 q

JACK BUDINICH JR JADAN LIVINGSTON SR

NIKOLAS SCHWENDEMAN SRADAM LYNN SR

27.18 31.29 24.1024.45

PEN8 1:51.01 q

ETHAN BROWN SR JACK COBERLY SO

TANNER GIESY SO JOHN CIZIN JR

27.26 34.59 23.5025.66

MT9 1:51.26 q

MARCUS LARSEN SO JASON HUYNH JR

LUCA VULPESCU JR BENJAMIN CLAES SR

29.23 33.30 23.3725.36

SHEL10 1:52.55 q

TOSHIO TOGUCHI JR TYLER YOUNGQUIST JR

SCION MATHENY JR NATHANIEL OSTHELLER JR

28.21 30.85 26.7926.70

LAKES11 2:01.46 q

BRENDAN THIESSEN FR JOHANNES HILLER SR

LOREN RIDGE SO MITCHELL LAROY FR

34.03 32.86 26.7227.85

LINC12 2:21.57 q

JACOB KREPS JR MAURICE SHABAZ JR

EDUARD DENISENKO SO CONNER BUNTUN SO

35.55 38.26 33.0634.70

STAD--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

DANIEL HAN JR CADEN ROBERTS FR

NATHAN MICHAEL SR LIAM BETHKE JR

28.24 31.85 24.5726.42

 
#302  Boys 200 Yard Free

WIAA State Championship1:49.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STAD JRGABRIEL NICKELS1 1:42.45 WIAA

23.95 26.24 26.0726.19

GIG SOANDREW SEXTON2 1:43.14 WIAA

24.29 26.21 26.3326.31

CENT SRROBERT THOMASBERG3 1:46.32 WIAA

24.97 26.39 27.5527.41

BONN JRJACK BUDINICH4 1:48.48 WIAA

24.81 27.35 28.1528.17

WILS SORANDY MILLER5 1:49.26

24.71 27.35 29.1028.10

GIG SRBRYCE BRABHAM6 1:54.42

25.49 27.79 31.1030.04

B - Final

STAD SRNATHAN MICHAEL7 1:53.27

26.29 28.52 29.1429.32

PEN SRLANDEN BULLOCK8 1:53.49

26.02 28.38 29.2229.87

STAD JRDANIEL HAN9 1:55.80

26.74 29.20 29.7030.16

TIMB JRCALEB LINGGI10 1:56.52

26.32 29.36 30.1530.69

MT SOMARCUS LARSEN11 1:57.81

26.79 29.75 30.7530.52

WILS SRTHOMAS QUINLAN12 1:57.85

25.92 29.05 32.6530.23

 
#302  Boys 200 Yard Free

WIAA State Championship1:49.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GIG SOANDREW SEXTON1 1:44.81 qWIAA

24.46 26.41 26.6327.31

STAD JRGABRIEL NICKELS2 1:45.09 qWIAA

24.30 26.28 27.3727.14

CENT SRROBERT THOMASBERG3 1:48.83 qWIAA

25.28 27.49 28.0028.06

WILS SORANDY MILLER4 1:50.21 q

24.54 27.11 29.8328.73

GIG SRBRYCE BRABHAM5 1:51.50 q

25.52 28.12 29.1828.68

BONN JRJACK BUDINICH6 1:52.10 q

25.66 28.34 29.7328.37

STAD SRNATHAN MICHAEL7 1:54.15 q

26.29 28.84 29.2829.74

WILS SRTHOMAS QUINLAN8 1:56.77 q

26.29 29.49 31.1329.86

PEN SRLANDEN BULLOCK9 1:57.52 q

26.64 29.27 30.6630.95

STAD JRDANIEL HAN10 1:58.23 q

26.31 29.22 31.4831.22

TIMB JRCALEB LINGGI11 1:58.77 q

26.32 29.92 31.1231.41
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2019 WCD III 3A BOYS SWIM & DIVE - 1/30/2019 to 2/2/2019

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#302  Boys 200 Yard Free)

MT SOMARCUS LARSEN12 1:58.89 q

26.38 29.59 31.4031.52

GIG SRFREDERICK ALBRECHT13 2:00.19

26.93 30.04 31.7831.44

BONN SOJACOB SCHLOSSER14 2:00.38

26.52 30.46 31.3832.02

STAD SOCHRISTIAN AMBERSON15 2:00.91

27.09 30.96 31.3031.56

NT SRADAM FALTER16 2:02.23

27.60 30.72 31.8832.03

PEN SRDENNY HUFFER17 2:03.64

27.94 30.68 32.3632.66

CAP 11ALEX LANDRY18 2:03.72

26.78 30.06 34.4632.42

CENT JRALEX HUANG19 2:05.80

27.84 31.46 33.7132.79

NT JRKOBI MARCOTT20 2:09.70

28.59 33.06 33.4134.64

PEN JRMATT NESBIT21 2:10.59

29.17 33.57 33.3134.54

GIG SONICHOLAS ADRIAN22 2:11.89

29.60 33.57 33.0735.65

NT FRDERIK STOFFEL23 2:14.62

29.43 34.30 34.2236.67

SHEL JRAUSTIN KARR--- SCR

 
#303  Boys 200 Yard IM

WIAA State Championship2:01.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STAD SRLIAM CASEY-MINNICK1 1:59.55 WIAA

25.33 29.12 28.8936.21

STAD JRBRYCE SORIANO2 1:59.62 WIAA

25.42 31.83 29.0333.34

TIMB SOANDY LIN3 2:02.44

26.86 30.36 30.0435.18

GIG JRCARSON ELIASEN4 2:05.39

26.90 31.96 29.5337.00

STAD FRCADEN ROBERTS5 2:06.14

27.44 32.81 29.1436.75

WILS SRGAVIN KREINER6 2:07.19

27.27 32.35 30.9236.65

B - Final

NT SOBLAKE OLSON7 2:07.15

28.33 33.49 28.9236.41

WILS SRNATHAN SACHS8 2:08.31

27.19 31.80 31.7137.61

SHEL JRTOSHIO TOGUCHI9 2:11.51

28.46 34.47 30.3638.22

GIG FRDREW HUSTON10 2:17.05

27.57 33.95 34.1041.43

CAP 9CAMERON ALEXANDER11 2:22.81

29.35 36.96 32.8943.61

STAD FRNOAH KIM--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

29.49 33.37 34.3245.96

 
#303  Boys 200 Yard IM

WIAA State Championship2:01.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STAD JRBRYCE SORIANO1 2:00.55 qWIAA

25.30 31.90 29.0034.35

STAD SRLIAM CASEY-MINNICK2 2:00.62 qWIAA

25.05 30.03 29.0236.52

TIMB SOANDY LIN3 2:02.74 q

26.42 30.52 30.3335.47

GIG JRCARSON ELIASEN4 2:06.62 q

26.64 32.93 30.9736.08

WILS SRGAVIN KREINER5 2:06.66 q

26.68 32.91 30.8336.24

STAD FRCADEN ROBERTS6 2:10.37 q

28.23 34.43 29.5038.21

NT SOBLAKE OLSON7 2:11.08 q

29.26 33.26 29.6138.95

WILS SRNATHAN SACHS8 2:11.42 q

28.36 31.13 33.1538.78

SHEL JRTOSHIO TOGUCHI9 2:13.92 q

28.27 34.70 32.2538.70

STAD FRNOAH KIM10 2:15.83 q

29.03 33.68 31.6041.52

GIG FRDREW HUSTON11 2:17.49 q

28.05 35.47 32.1641.81

WILS JRELIJAH GRINSTEAD12 2:18.44 q

29.46 40.20 33.0935.69

GIG FRJOSH HANSON13 2:20.72

30.27 35.50 33.5541.40

CAP 9CAMERON ALEXANDER14 2:23.31

29.11 36.88 33.9143.41

TIMB JRCALEB BROOKS15 2:23.50

28.21 37.29 34.2543.75

NT SOBRIAN WALTON16 2:24.40

29.98 36.59 35.6442.19

SHEL JRSAM MORSON17 2:25.18

30.82 37.78 33.4343.15

TIMB JRSOLOMON SCANLAN18 2:25.70

30.10 38.56 33.9543.09

GIG SOEVAN OAKE19 2:26.56

31.66 36.81 33.6144.48

TIMB FRNICK WALTERMEYER20 2:28.22

30.46 38.61 34.0745.08

NT SOSETH CHENEY21 2:29.53

32.26 37.98 34.6544.64

PEN JRJOHN CIZIN22 2:31.78

29.18 38.86 36.3647.38

LAKES FRMITCHELL LAROY23 2:33.23

31.92 38.67 34.9547.69

LAKES SOLOREN RIDGE--- DQ

One hand touch - fly

30.20 36.99 32.1644.78

 
#304  Boys 50 Yard Free

WIAA State Championship22.30

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GIG FRBILLY OATES1 21.58 WIAA

LAKES SOMAGNUS NEIL2 21.99 WIAA

BONN SRNIKOLAS SCHWENDEMAN3 22.38

NT SOETHAN MCKUNE4 22.92

GIG SOMICHAEL DEROUIN5 23.06

LAKES SRZACH FRANCO6 23.43

B - Final

GIG SOISAIAH TACKER7 23.12

MT SRBENJAMIN CLAES8 23.27

CAP 12FRANCESCO REECE9 23.41

STAD SRCONNOR HODGES10 23.59

WILS SOARMAN AFSOUN11 23.69

SHEL JRTYLER YOUNGQUIST12 24.08

 
#304  Boys 50 Yard Free

WIAA State Championship22.30

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GIG FRBILLY OATES1 21.82 qWIAA

LAKES SOMAGNUS NEIL2 22.11 qWIAA

BONN SRNIKOLAS SCHWENDEMAN3 22.44 q

GIG SOMICHAEL DEROUIN4 22.65 q

NT SOETHAN MCKUNE5 22.98 q

LAKES SRZACH FRANCO6 23.06 q

MT SRBENJAMIN CLAES7 23.07 q

GIG SOISAIAH TACKER8 23.11 q

CAP 12FRANCESCO REECE9 23.22 q

STAD SRCONNOR HODGES10 23.58 q

WILS SOARMAN AFSOUN11 23.83 q

SHEL JRTYLER YOUNGQUIST12 23.87 q

CENT SOJOSEPH SANDOVAL13 24.21

TIMB SRNOAH SMITH14 24.28

STAD SRRYAN MCCARTY15 24.36

TIMB SOJAKE SMITH16 24.39

CAP 11BEN HUYNH17 24.56

GIG SOTRAVIS HAND18 24.66

STAD JRLIAM BETHKE19 24.77

SHEL JRSCION MATHENY20 24.85

LAKES JRGABE RAMIREZ21 24.89

TIMB JRAUSTIN FERRIS22 25.07

CAP 12ZACHERY OESTREICH23 25.72

STAD FRCALEB JANKANISH--- DQ

No Show Penalty Event

 
#305  Boys 1 mtr Diving

WIAA State Championship330.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

LAKES SRDORIEN SIMON1 360.90 WIAA

PEN SRETHAN OLSON2 349.45 WIAA

STAD SOVALEN HOLMES3 346.40 WIAA

STAD FRNICOLO PONNEKANTI4 324.60

TIMB FRBRAYDEN IVIE5 292.15



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:03 AM  2/9/2019  Page 3

2019 WCD III 3A BOYS SWIM & DIVE - 1/30/2019 to 2/2/2019

Results
(#305  Boys 1 mtr Diving)

TIMB SOQUINN FOSBRE6 271.10

WILS JRJOSEPH EALY7 260.45

NT SRZACH WOLF8 252.30

PEN SRJADEN SPOTTEN9 252.20

PEN JRCADE BRUNEAU10 227.95

NT JRKYLE KNOEDLER11 189.45

LAKES SRFRANCISCO OJEDA12 176.15

LAKES FRAIDAN CALLAHAN13 122.95

 
#306  Boys 100 Yard Fly

WIAA State Championship54.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GIG FRBILLY OATES1 51.05 WIAA

23.95 27.10

CENT JRJAMES SANCHEZ2 53.08 WIAA

24.99 28.09

WILS SRDANIEL STEMP3 53.68 WIAA

25.00 28.68

CENT SRROBERT THOMASBERG4 54.32 WIAA

25.95 28.37

NT SRAUSTIN COUEY5 55.97

25.23 30.74

PEN SOTANNER GIESY6 57.20

26.48 30.72

B - Final

NT SOCOLBY NEELEY7 57.79

26.51 31.28

STAD JRDANIEL HAN8 58.67

27.75 30.92

CAP 11ALEX LANDRY*9 1:00.00

27.68 32.32

SHEL JRTOSHIO TOGUCHI*9 1:00.00

28.30 31.70

NT SRROWAN CONNELLY11 1:00.48

27.44 33.04

TIMB JRCALEB BROOKS12 1:00.96

27.58 33.38

 
#306  Boys 100 Yard Fly

WIAA State Championship54.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CENT JRJAMES SANCHEZ1 52.59 qWIAA

24.48 28.11

GIG FRBILLY OATES2 52.91 qWIAA

24.79 28.12

WILS SRDANIEL STEMP3 53.42 qWIAA

24.89 28.53

CENT SRROBERT THOMASBERG4 54.69 q

25.65 29.04

MT JRLUCA VULPESCU5 57.01 q

26.62 30.39

NT SRAUSTIN COUEY6 57.08 q

25.62 31.46

PEN SOTANNER GIESY7 57.41 q

26.64 30.77

NT SOCOLBY NEELEY8 57.91 q

27.08 30.83

NT SRROWAN CONNELLY9 59.81 q

27.60 32.21

CAP 11ALEX LANDRY10 59.97 q

27.64 32.33

STAD JRDANIEL HAN11 1:00.28 q

28.08 32.20

TIMB JRCALEB BROOKS12 1:00.37 q

27.52 32.85

SHEL JRTOSHIO TOGUCHI13 1:01.24

28.90 32.34

CAP 11BEN HUYNH14 1:01.26

28.11 33.15

GIG SONICHOLAS ADRIAN15 1:01.72

28.88 32.84

PEN JRJOHN CIZIN16 1:03.20

28.17 35.03

SHEL JRSCION MATHENY17 1:03.78

28.13 35.65

MT SOMARCUS LARSEN18 1:03.85

29.30 34.55

NT SOCASH BROWN19 1:06.94

30.32 36.62

CENT FRKAI WAGGONER20 1:07.29

30.05 37.24

CAP 10SATCHEL SOGN21 1:08.33

32.59 35.74

GIG SORYAN ANDERSON22 1:09.94

32.98 36.96

WILS SRETHAN BUDD23 1:10.03

31.29 38.74

STAD SRGARRETT CLARK--- DNF

Did not finish

 
#307  Boys 100 Yard Free

WIAA State Championship49.40

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GIG SOANDREW SEXTON1 47.93 WIAA

23.02 24.91

NT SOJACKSON BEALL2 48.80 WIAA

23.48 25.32

MT SRBENJAMIN CLAES3 50.28

24.15 26.13

BONN SRNIKOLAS SCHWENDEMAN4 50.43

24.14 26.29

GIG SRBRYCE BRABHAM5 50.99

24.78 26.21

LAKES SRZACH FRANCO6 51.27

24.13 27.14

B - Final

GIG SOISAIAH TACKER7 51.41

24.65 26.76

SHEL JRTYLER YOUNGQUIST8 51.86

24.85 27.01

WILS SRTHOMAS QUINLAN9 52.76

25.14 27.62

STAD SRCONNOR HODGES10 52.94

24.33 28.61

GIG FRLONDON COATS*11 53.07

25.06 28.01

WILS SOARMAN AFSOUN*11 53.07

25.22 27.85

 
#307  Boys 100 Yard Free

WIAA State Championship49.40

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GIG SOANDREW SEXTON1 47.69 qWIAA

22.91 24.78

BONN SRNIKOLAS SCHWENDEMAN2 50.39 q

23.90 26.49

GIG SRBRYCE BRABHAM3 50.86 q

24.56 26.30

MT SRBENJAMIN CLAES4 50.92 q

24.46 26.46

NT SOJACKSON BEALL5 51.19 q

24.36 26.83

LAKES SRZACH FRANCO6 51.41 q

24.62 26.79

SHEL JRTYLER YOUNGQUIST7 51.47 q

24.66 26.81

GIG SOISAIAH TACKER8 52.36 q

24.69 27.67

STAD SRCONNOR HODGES9 52.39 q

24.71 27.68

WILS SRTHOMAS QUINLAN10 52.44 q

24.82 27.62

GIG FRLONDON COATS11 52.47 q

25.05 27.42

WILS SRMICAH MAGNUSON12 52.56 q

24.72 27.84

CAP 12FRANCESCO REECE13 52.65

24.39 28.26

WILS SOARMAN AFSOUN14 53.07

24.74 28.33

CAP 10RURU RAJBHANDARI15 54.92

26.11 28.81

STAD JRLIAM BETHKE16 55.07

26.23 28.84

LAKES JRGABE RAMIREZ17 55.51

26.83 28.68

BONN SRADAM LYNN18 56.05

26.81 29.24

STAD SRRYAN MCCARTY19 56.14

26.51 29.63

NT FRWYATT CURL20 57.22

27.09 30.13

BONN JRCONNOR SHOEMAKER21 58.23

27.18 31.05
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2019 WCD III 3A BOYS SWIM & DIVE - 1/30/2019 to 2/2/2019

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#307  Boys 100 Yard Free)

TIMB SOMATEO ABADESCO22 58.27

27.10 31.17

PEN JRPETER BOSSELMANN23 58.34

26.47 31.87

STAD JRBENJAMIN SMOLINSKI24 58.37

27.67 30.70

 
#308  Boys 500 Yard Free

WIAA State Championship4:57.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STAD JRGABRIEL NICKELS1 4:39.35 WIAA

25.34 28.00 28.5028.27

28.41 28.27 28.47 28.30

28.23 27.56

STAD SRLIAM CASEY-MINNICK2 4:56.18 WIAA

25.70 28.53 30.1029.62

30.36 30.00 30.03 30.59

30.80 30.45

BONN JRJACK BUDINICH3 5:01.50

25.97 28.94 31.4430.06

30.04 30.19 30.68 31.81

31.55 30.82

STAD SRNATHAN MICHAEL4 5:05.04

26.49 29.11 30.7530.03

31.13 31.40 31.39 31.91

31.61 31.22

CAP 10CONNOR FALLOT5 5:06.47

26.41 29.89 31.6931.32

31.51 31.26 31.72 31.71

31.31 29.65

WILS SORANDY MILLER6 5:08.17

27.30 29.48 31.5132.02

31.15 31.19 31.30 31.77

31.38 31.07

B - Final

STAD FRCADEN ROBERTS7 5:02.65

27.50 29.84 30.9830.46

30.89 31.23 30.49 31.01

30.76 29.49

PEN SRLANDEN BULLOCK8 5:21.08

26.59 29.79 31.6530.92

31.98 33.22 33.77 34.54

34.59 34.03

BONN SOJACOB SCHLOSSER9 5:25.97

27.34 30.50 33.0731.68

33.36 33.98 34.17 34.61

34.12 33.14

PEN SRDENNY HUFFER10 5:27.88

27.80 31.22 33.2032.26

33.83 33.82 34.05 34.73

34.95 32.02

GIG FRDREW HUSTON11 5:35.12

27.98 32.23 34.6534.21

34.14 34.48 34.39 35.16

34.00 33.88

NT SRADAM FALTER12 5:38.21

28.45 32.27 34.2233.81

35.00 34.76 34.99 35.18

35.64 33.89

 
#308  Boys 500 Yard Free

WIAA State Championship4:57.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STAD JRGABRIEL NICKELS1 4:53.53 qWIAA

26.39 28.71 30.0429.09

29.49 29.09 30.39 30.32

30.07 29.94

STAD SRLIAM CASEY-MINNICK2 4:56.28 qWIAA

25.35 28.05 29.9429.04

30.24 30.25 30.71 30.76

31.19 30.75

BONN JRJACK BUDINICH3 5:02.38 q

25.73 28.39 30.5229.82

30.85 31.17 31.19 31.77

31.73 31.21

STAD SRNATHAN MICHAEL4 5:06.24 q

26.45 29.18 30.8330.15

31.49 31.82 32.07 32.04

31.92 30.29

WILS SORANDY MILLER5 5:06.30 q

26.80 28.34 31.0430.11

31.58 32.18 32.40 30.71

31.88 31.26

CAP 10CONNOR FALLOT6 5:06.44 q

26.85 30.15 31.6830.85

31.83 31.48 31.49 32.01

31.11 28.99

STAD FRCADEN ROBERTS7 5:09.05 q

27.89 30.63 31.0730.83

31.84 31.86 31.56 31.57

31.37 30.43

PEN SRLANDEN BULLOCK8 5:14.74 q

27.11 29.29 32.0931.15

31.90 32.68 32.79 33.03

33.02 31.68

MT JRLUCA VULPESCU9 5:21.69 q

26.86 30.21 33.4132.27

34.00 33.34 33.85 33.71

33.03 31.01

BONN SOJACOB SCHLOSSER10 5:24.15 q

28.31 31.27 32.5232.55

32.76 33.31 33.86 33.71

34.00 31.86

GIG FRDREW HUSTON11 5:34.89 q

28.40 32.35 34.7534.02

33.74 34.53 34.65 33.92

34.45 34.08

PEN SRDENNY HUFFER12 5:34.98 q

27.84 30.63 33.7033.84

33.62 34.61 34.84 36.15

35.83 33.92

GIG FRJOSH HANSON13 5:37.49

30.35 33.37 34.3634.29

34.47 34.64 34.15 34.47

34.48 32.91

NT SRADAM FALTER14 5:42.29

28.88 33.07 34.8734.43

35.82 36.11 36.13 35.19

34.99 32.80

TIMB FRNICK WALTERMEYER15 5:43.20

28.92 33.81 35.7835.20

35.75 36.34 35.35 34.95

35.40 31.70

CENT JRALEX HUANG16 5:46.14

29.39 33.71 35.4034.76

35.70 35.94 35.52 36.67

35.11 33.94

SHEL JRSAM MORSON17 5:46.81

30.20 34.41 35.7734.88

36.38 35.72 34.76 35.56

35.64 33.49

GIG SOTRAVIS HAND18 5:49.06

29.85 34.43 35.9235.32

35.71 36.26 36.15 36.68

36.65 32.09

CENT FRETHAN HUTTON19 5:49.45

30.62 34.52 35.8936.24

35.84 37.01 37.51 36.55

33.95 31.32

CENT FRDAMIEN MILLER20 5:53.78

30.83 34.02 36.4635.81

36.66 36.81 36.49 36.26

36.26 34.18

PEN JRMATT NESBIT21 5:55.09

29.99 34.35 35.5235.91

36.43 36.51 36.86 36.80

1:12.76

PEN JRALEX NEWBERG22 5:56.67

28.86 32.67 36.3535.76

37.64 36.87 38.45 37.30

37.67 35.10

NT JRKOBI MARCOTT23 5:57.03

29.33 34.35 36.7336.09

37.46 36.92 37.63 37.39

36.38 34.75

NT SOSETH CHENEY24 5:59.16

29.90 34.65 37.4636.41

38.16 37.82 38.29 37.06

36.93 32.48

NT FRDERIK STOFFEL25 5:59.96

29.92 35.39 37.2936.78

37.58 37.43 37.85 37.68

37.03 33.01
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2019 WCD III 3A BOYS SWIM & DIVE - 1/30/2019 to 2/2/2019

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#308  Boys 500 Yard Free)

WILS SOJONAS STEMP26 6:20.28

28.38 32.95 39.3937.41

40.01 39.38 41.51 40.76

41.59 38.90

SHEL JRAUSTIN KARR--- SCR

 
#309  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

WIAA State Championship1:32.50

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

GIG1 1:29.74 WIAA

BILLY OATES FR ISAIAH TACKER SO

BRYCE BRABHAM SR ANDREW SEXTON SO

21.71 23.12 21.4023.51

NT2 1:30.75 WIAA

JACKSON BEALL SO AUSTIN COUEY SR

ETHAN MCKUNE SO AIDAN SMITH SR

22.75 23.21 22.2722.52

STAD3 1:31.73 WIAA

BRYCE SORIANO JR LIAM CASEY-MINNICK SR

CONNOR HODGES SR GABRIEL NICKELS JR

23.32 23.40 21.5623.45

CENT4 1:32.46 WIAA

JAMES SANCHEZ JR MATYAS KISIDAY SR

JOSEPH SANDOVAL SO ROBERT THOMASBERG SR

22.65 23.75 22.0424.02

LAKES5 1:32.73

ZACH FRANCO SR GABE RAMIREZ JR

LOREN RIDGE SO MAGNUS NEIL SO

23.27 24.21 21.5923.66

WILS6 1:32.99

DANIEL STEMP SR RANDY MILLER SO

THOMAS QUINLAN SR ARMAN AFSOUN SO

23.14 23.43 22.7823.64

B - Final

TIMB7 1:38.74

MATEO ABADESCO SO JASON GRIFFITH JR

AUSTIN FERRIS JR CALEB BROOKS JR

26.44 24.57 23.7523.98

CAP8 1:40.32

ALEX LANDRY 11 SATCHEL SOGN 10

CAMERON ALEXANDER 9 RURU RAJBHANDARI 10

25.75 24.99 24.3825.20

PEN9 1:42.43

ALEX NEWBERG JR PETER BOSSELMANN JR

TAGGART MESSERSMITH FR JOHN CIZIN JR

25.87 24.84 25.0626.66

BONN10 1:44.27

CONNOR SHOEMAKER JR TANNER BATES SR

CAYAN DIBBLE JR JADAN LIVINGSTON SR

25.72 26.57 26.0325.95

SHEL11 1:45.75

SAM MORSON JR RYDER CHANEY JR

NATHANIEL OSTHELLER JR DALTON EDWARDS SR

27.19 26.37 26.0426.15

MT12 1:49.39

JASON HUYNH JR NATHANIEL CELESTRA SO

LADALE LUNNIE JR BRYCE PARSONS SR

26.42 28.53 26.9827.46

 
#309  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

WIAA State Championship1:32.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GIG1 1:31.10 qWIAA

ANDREW SEXTON SO ISAIAH TACKER SO

BRYCE BRABHAM SR BILLY OATES FR

22.11 23.30 22.1123.58

NT2 1:31.98 qWIAA

JACKSON BEALL SO AUSTIN COUEY SR

ETHAN MCKUNE SO AIDAN SMITH SR

22.81 24.24 22.3822.55

STAD3 1:32.17 qWIAA

BRYCE SORIANO JR LIAM CASEY-MINNICK SR

CONNOR HODGES SR GABRIEL NICKELS JR

23.16 23.19 22.7723.05

LAKES4 1:33.13 q

ZACH FRANCO SR GABE RAMIREZ JR

LOREN RIDGE SO MAGNUS NEIL SO

23.56 23.58 21.5424.45

WILS5 1:33.37 q

DANIEL STEMP SR RANDY MILLER SO

THOMAS QUINLAN SR ARMAN AFSOUN SO

23.36 23.42 23.0023.59

CENT6 1:33.78 q

JAMES SANCHEZ JR MATYAS KISIDAY SR

JOSEPH SANDOVAL SO ROBERT THOMASBERG SR

22.99 24.23 22.5923.97

TIMB7 1:37.47 q

AUSTIN FERRIS JR JASON GRIFFITH JR

CALEB BROOKS JR NOAH SMITH SR

25.36 24.21 23.8624.04

PEN8 1:43.28 q

ETHAN BROWN SR ALEX NEWBERG JR

PETER BOSSELMANN JR JOHN CIZIN JR

23.60 25.41 25.0929.18

BONN9 1:43.31 q

CONNOR SHOEMAKER JR TANNER BATES SR

CAYAN DIBBLE JR ADAM LYNN SR

25.83 26.35 25.1425.99

CAP10 1:43.56 q

CAMERON ALEXANDER 9 RURU RAJBHANDARI 10

SATCHEL SOGN 10 ALEX LANDRY 11

26.06 25.79 26.3025.41

SHEL11 1:46.68 q

SAM MORSON JR RYDER CHANEY JR

NATHANIEL OSTHELLER JR DALTON EDWARDS SR

26.94 27.16 26.6425.94

MT12 1:48.91 q

JASON HUYNH JR RICKY NGUYEN SO

NATHANIEL CELESTRA SO BRYCE PARSONS SR

25.90 28.63 26.4627.92

LINC13 2:00.91

EDUARD DENISENKO SO CONNER BUNTUN SO

MAURICE SHABAZ JR JACOB KREPS JR

32.31 34.10 26.5627.94

 
#310  Boys 100 Yard Back

WIAA State Championship55.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CENT JRJAMES SANCHEZ1 54.16 WIAA

26.21 27.95

LAKES SOMAGNUS NEIL2 56.74

28.32 28.42

GIG SOMICHAEL DEROUIN3 57.35

27.55 29.80

NT SOJACKSON BEALL4 57.64

27.67 29.97

PEN SRETHAN BROWN5 58.07

27.69 30.38

GIG FRLONDON COATS6 58.33

28.61 29.72

B - Final

WILS SRMICAH MAGNUSON7 59.69

27.65 32.04

WILS SRNATHAN SACHS8 59.86

28.74 31.12

TIMB JRCALEB LINGGI9 1:00.25

29.48 30.77

TIMB SOJAKE SMITH10 1:00.35

28.85 31.50

STAD FRNOAH KIM11 1:00.86

29.46 31.40

CAP 12ZACHERY OESTREICH12 1:01.71

29.21 32.50

 
#310  Boys 100 Yard Back

WIAA State Championship55.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CENT JRJAMES SANCHEZ1 54.30 qWIAA

26.11 28.19

GIG SOMICHAEL DEROUIN2 57.08 q

27.47 29.61

LAKES SOMAGNUS NEIL3 57.23 q

28.32 28.91

NT SOJACKSON BEALL4 57.71 q

27.56 30.15

GIG FRLONDON COATS5 58.08 q

28.60 29.48

PEN SRETHAN BROWN6 58.31 q

27.19 31.12

WILS SRMICAH MAGNUSON7 59.26 q

27.60 31.66

TIMB SOJAKE SMITH8 59.75 q

28.67 31.08

WILS SRNATHAN SACHS9 1:00.11 q

28.71 31.40
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2019 WCD III 3A BOYS SWIM & DIVE - 1/30/2019 to 2/2/2019

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#310  Boys 100 Yard Back)

TIMB JRCALEB LINGGI10 1:00.38 q

29.20 31.18

STAD FRNOAH KIM11 1:00.86 q

29.60 31.26

CAP 12ZACHERY OESTREICH12 1:01.91 q

28.60 33.31

NT SOCOLBY NEELEY13 1:02.13

30.07 32.06

STAD SONICHOLAS BEEN14 1:03.08

30.18 32.90

NT SRROWAN CONNELLY15 1:03.70

31.10 32.60

TIMB JRAUSTIN FERRIS16 1:05.58

31.05 34.53

CAP 9CAMERON ALEXANDER17 1:06.07

31.79 34.28

PEN FRTAGGART MESSERSMITH18 1:06.54

32.34 34.20

CENT FRETHAN HUTTON19 1:06.93

32.15 34.78

SHEL FRABRAM ORDONEZ20 1:08.05

33.50 34.55

NT JRMATT QUEBEDEAUX21 1:08.59

32.98 35.61

TIMB JRPHAN MACKENZIE22 1:11.28

33.61 37.67

LAKES FRBRENDAN THIESSEN23 1:14.79

1:14.79

STAD SRGARRETT CLARK--- DNF

Did not finish

 
#311  Boys 100 Yard Breast

WIAA State Championship1:02.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STAD JRBRYCE SORIANO1 58.98 WIAA

27.81 31.17

WILS JRELIJAH GRINSTEAD2 1:00.61 WIAA

28.55 32.06

TIMB SOANDY LIN3 1:01.05 WIAA

28.59 32.46

GIG JRCARSON ELIASEN4 1:01.63 WIAA

29.45 32.18

CENT SRMATYAS KISIDAY5 1:02.49

29.98 32.51

NT SRAIDAN SMITH6 1:04.77

29.05 35.72

B - Final

WILS SRGAVIN KREINER7 1:04.01

29.95 34.06

NT SOBLAKE OLSON8 1:05.33

30.84 34.49

STAD SOCHRISTIAN AMBERSON9 1:06.14

30.96 35.18

CAP 10CONNOR FALLOT10 1:06.90

31.05 35.85

CAP 10RURU RAJBHANDARI11 1:07.02

31.77 35.25

TIMB SRNOAH SMITH12 1:10.30

32.95 37.35

 
#311  Boys 100 Yard Breast

WIAA State Championship1:02.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STAD JRBRYCE SORIANO1 59.50 qWIAA

28.00 31.50

TIMB SOANDY LIN2 1:01.56 qWIAA

29.17 32.39

GIG JRCARSON ELIASEN3 1:01.83 qWIAA

29.26 32.57

WILS JRELIJAH GRINSTEAD4 1:02.03 q

29.07 32.96

CENT SRMATYAS KISIDAY*5 1:03.87 q

29.71 34.16

NT SRAIDAN SMITH*5 1:03.87 q

28.71 35.16

WILS SRGAVIN KREINER7 1:05.09 q

30.41 34.68

NT SOBLAKE OLSON8 1:06.06 q

30.76 35.30

STAD SOCHRISTIAN AMBERSON9 1:06.24 q

30.97 35.27

CAP 10RURU RAJBHANDARI10 1:07.36 q

31.57 35.79

CAP 10CONNOR FALLOT11 1:07.78 q

31.49 36.29

TIMB SRNOAH SMITH12 1:09.24 q

31.99 37.25

NT SRDALTON ARNOLD13 1:09.42

32.41 37.01

BONN SRJADAN LIVINGSTON14 1:09.61

32.11 37.50

GIG SRFREDERICK ALBRECHT15 1:10.08

32.60 37.48

GIG JRMATTHEW DELCAMPO16 1:11.32

33.63 37.69

TIMB JRSOLOMON SCANLAN17 1:11.66

33.86 37.80

CAP 10SATCHEL SOGN18 1:11.68

34.13 37.55

WILS SRETHAN BUDD19 1:13.14

33.46 39.68

NT SOBRIAN WALTON20 1:14.13

33.78 40.35

PEN SOJACK COBERLY21 1:14.99

34.76 40.23

LAKES SRJOHANNES HILLER22 1:15.22

33.94 41.28

MT JRJASON HUYNH23 1:17.83

36.01 41.82

SHEL FRSEAN MORSON24 1:19.36

36.62 42.74

 
#312  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

WIAA State Championship3:24.50

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

STAD1 3:20.19 WIAA

DANIEL HAN JR LIAM CASEY-MINNICK SR

BRYCE SORIANO JR GABRIEL NICKELS JR

24.97 52.00 50.4723.97

23.86 50.26 22.58 47.46

WILS2 3:23.89 WIAA

RANDY MILLER SO THOMAS QUINLAN SR

MICAH MAGNUSON SR DANIEL STEMP SR

24.34 50.66 52.0524.31

24.22 52.28 23.19 48.90

GIG3 3:25.52

BRYCE BRABHAM SR ISAIAH TACKER SO

LONDON COATS FR MICHAEL DEROUIN SO

24.78 51.61 51.1824.21

24.20 51.95 24.28 50.78

TIMB4 3:26.63

CALEB LINGGI JR JAKE SMITH SO

NOAH SMITH SR ANDY LIN SO

24.78 51.46 52.0524.58

25.02 53.01 23.59 50.11

NT5 3:27.92

ETHAN MCKUNE SO AUSTIN COUEY SR

BLAKE OLSON SO AIDAN SMITH SR

23.56 50.97 51.4124.18

25.07 52.65 24.56 52.89

BONN6 3:29.54

NIKOLAS SCHWENDEMAN SRADAM LYNN SR

JACOB SCHLOSSER SO JACK BUDINICH JR

24.04 50.65 54.6225.69

25.78 54.29 23.48 49.98

B - Final

LAKES7 3:30.98

MAGNUS NEIL SO GABE RAMIREZ JR

LOREN RIDGE SO ZACH FRANCO SR

24.43 51.43 54.2925.63

25.89 54.80 23.94 50.46

CAP8 3:34.09

FRANCESCO REECE 12 ZACHERY OESTREICH 12

CONNOR FALLOT 10 BEN HUYNH 11

24.45 52.68 54.8226.06

25.36 52.96 24.90 53.63

SHEL9 3:38.32

TYLER YOUNGQUIST JR SAM MORSON JR

TOSHIO TOGUCHI JR SCION MATHENY JR

25.01 51.60 57.6627.13

26.05 54.28 25.55 54.78

PEN10 3:41.87

LANDEN BULLOCK SR TANNER GIESY SO

DENNY HUFFER SR ETHAN BROWN SR

26.23 54.93 56.4026.93

26.58 55.98 25.02 54.56
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B - Final ...   (#312  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

MT11 3:47.28

MARCUS LARSEN SO JASON HUYNH JR

LADALE LUNNIE JR BENJAMIN CLAES SR

25.78 54.27 59.2927.37

29.04 1:02.52 24.59 51.20

CENT12 3:53.00

JOSEPH SANDOVAL SO ALEX HUANG JR

NOAH PORTIS JR ETHAN HUTTON FR

25.69 54.43 57.6127.31

28.11 1:00.28 29.36 1:00.68

 
#312  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

WIAA State Championship3:24.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STAD1 3:23.83 qWIAA

DANIEL HAN JR GABRIEL NICKELS JR

LIAM CASEY-MINNICK SR BRYCE SORIANO JR

25.17 52.56 49.9624.01

13.64 49.85 24.39 51.46

GIG2 3:24.63 q

BRYCE BRABHAM SR ISAIAH TACKER SO

LONDON COATS FR MICHAEL DEROUIN SO

24.74 51.21 50.9423.66

23.99 51.43 24.12 51.05

WILS3 3:25.81 q

RANDY MILLER SO NATHAN SACHS SR

MICAH MAGNUSON SR DANIEL STEMP SR

24.54 50.56 53.6825.05

24.46 52.54 23.35 49.03

TIMB4 3:28.50 q

CALEB LINGGI JR JAKE SMITH SO

NOAH SMITH SR ANDY LIN SO

25.23 52.24 51.9724.81

25.62 53.98 23.49 50.31

NT5 3:31.00 q

ETHAN MCKUNE SO AUSTIN COUEY SR

BLAKE OLSON SO AIDAN SMITH SR

24.33 52.19 52.1624.53

25.31 53.28 24.71 53.37

BONN6 3:31.61 q

NIKOLAS SCHWENDEMAN SRADAM LYNN SR

JACOB SCHLOSSER SO JACK BUDINICH JR

23.93 50.91 54.4325.81

26.50 55.10 23.78 51.17

LAKES7 3:33.46 q

MAGNUS NEIL SO GABE RAMIREZ JR

LOREN RIDGE SO ZACH FRANCO SR

25.07 51.68 55.0826.32

26.29 55.40 24.18 51.30

PEN8 3:38.16 q

LANDEN BULLOCK SR TANNER GIESY SO

DENNY HUFFER SR ETHAN BROWN SR

25.94 54.58 55.0326.70

25.73 54.98 25.01 53.57

SHEL9 3:38.44 q

TYLER YOUNGQUIST JR SAM MORSON JR

SCION MATHENY JR TOSHIO TOGUCHI JR

24.79 52.05 57.3227.04

26.72 55.11 25.95 53.96

CAP10 3:38.45 q

BEN HUYNH 11 ZACHERY OESTREICH 12

CONNOR FALLOT 10 FRANCESCO REECE 12

25.43 54.15 58.0928.12

25.55 53.82 24.11 52.39

MT11 3:39.70 q

MARCUS LARSEN SO LUCA VULPESCU JR

LADALE LUNNIE JR BENJAMIN CLAES SR

25.69 54.94 53.1525.06

28.66 1:01.12 23.84 50.49

CENT12 3:57.35 q

MATYAS KISIDAY SR JOSEPH SANDOVAL SO

ETHAN HUTTON FR ALEX HUANG JR

28.06 1:03.03 54.8324.57

30.20 1:01.21 27.81 58.28

LINC13 4:06.95

EDUARD DENISENKO SO CONNER BUNTUN SO

MAURICE SHABAZ JR JACOB KREPS JR

33.00 1:12.32 1:18.7633.86

31.12 1:07.06 14.93 28.81

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 312

1. Gig Harbor High School 241.5

2. Stadium High School 225

3. Wilson High School 162.5

4. North Thurston High School 153

5. Timberline High School 111

6. Central Kitsap High School 108

7. Lakes High School 101

8. Bonney Lake High School 88

9. Peninsula High School 74

10. Capital High School 63.5

11. Shelton High School 35.5

12. Mount Tahoma High School 29

13. Lincoln High School 2


